10-19-2001

| | 10-13 | -2001 | | | |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | RE(| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 1,01878468 | | | attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ie | es): / / | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Liu XIANBIN Karen WINKOWSKI | | 1. Name: | CREANOVA, INC. | | |
| Ratell WINNOWSKI | 701111 | | w | | |
| | ţ | Internal | P.O. Box 365 | | |
| | | Address: | Two Turner Place | | |
| Additional name(a) of service incomes. | ies) attached? ☐ Yes 壓 No | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(| ies) attached? Li les El No | | Piscataway, NJ 08855-0365, USA | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment | ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | 2. Name: | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 8, | 2001 | Internal Address: | | | |
| Execution Date: October 8, | 2001 | | Address. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pa | etent number(s): | | | | |
| Name and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning document and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning document and address of party concerning documen | | | © No 09/17/588 0 ber of applications and patents involved: | | |
| concoming document on our | | | | | |
| Internal Address and Phone Nu | ımber: | 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 | | | |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB | | ☑ Enclosed | | | |
| Attorneys at Law | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| 150 East 42 nd Street | | | | | |
| New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPA | CE | | |
| O Chahamant and almosting | | | | | |
| Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge a | nd belief, the foregoing informat | ion is true and corr | ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| document. | | | | | |
| Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24,156 Cron Con October 11, 2001 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Si | gning | ✓ Signature | , Date | | |
| | | | | | |
| Total number of pages in | ncluding cover sheet, attachmen | ts and document: | 2 | | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded to Commissioner of Patents | with required cover & Trademarks. Bo | sneet information to: x Assignments | | |
| | Solution of acoustic | | → | | |

10/16/2001 CCHAU1

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012254 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Liu XIANBIN – 18 Battalion Dr. Basking Ridge, New Jersey Karen WINKOWSKI – 144 Main St. Sayreville, New Jersey

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 10/11/2001

CREANOVA INC.

P.O. Box 365, Two Turner Place, Piscataway, NJ 08855-0365

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

| foreign countries, in and to, and a | ny and all improvements w | hich are disclose | d in | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| (a) Patent Number | | dated | | | |
| (b) Application for Letters Patent | Serial No | filed | | | |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent | which has been executed b | y the undersigned | concurrently herewith | and entitled | |
| BIOCIDAL MIXTURE OF 2-PR | OPENAL-RELEASING PO | OLYMER AND I | SOTHIAZOLONES | | |
| and in and to said application and Letters Patent which have been o improvements; and in and to all c and all foreign countries on said i | r shall be filed in the United original and reissued patents | d States and all ot | her foreign countries on | any of said | |
| The Assignee in the Assignee or its successors, the powers of attorney, or other pape history thereof; and generally do for aiding in securing and mainta Assignee or its successors. | rs and communicate all fact everything possible which t | all other patent ap ts known to it rela the Assignee or it | oplications; proper oaths ating to the improvemen s successors shall consider | s, assignments; its and the der desirable | |
| Assignor warra and no assignment, grant, mortga to other by the undersigned. | ants that he/she has the full a ge or license or other agree | right to convey the ment affecting su | e rights and property de ch rights and property h | scribed herein las been made | |
| | | | ASSIGNOR | | |
| Dated: Oetober 8,2001 | Liu | By Lie X By Karer | TIANBIN Over Duck 1/- | 7 . | |
| The undersigned individual execute this Assignment | ed declares that he(she) was ent of his(her) own free will | personally prese for the purposes By | nt and did see the above set forth horein. La. Mach tiges Boston Post R EAST Brinsning | -named | |
| | | Address | 3 Buston Post R | sa d | |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 nd Street | | *************************************** | EAST BRUNNING | M 088/4 | |

PATENT REEL: 012254 FRAME: 0599